

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17497/2007

KAUTILYA SHIKSHA SAMITI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Sufficient time has been granted to the petitioners to file  
outcome of dasti service hence no further time can be granted for  
the same. However since learned counsel is stating that they are  
in a position to file affidavit within a week, adjourned.

List the matter on 25.2.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar