

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17497/2007

KAUTILYA SHIKSHA SAMITI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.
for Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Purohit, Adv.
for Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has to supply copies of the pleadings to the advocates who have filed their appearance on record.

As a last chance, petitioners may disclose the outcome of dasti service upon the unserved respondents, before 16th April, 2008.

List the matter on 16th April, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar