

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14546/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2009 in WP No. 2688/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

COL.OF EDU.PHY.EDU.&amp; MANGT.S.V.N.SAMITI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 22/06/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the petitioner-Institution has received affiliation and recognition both. He has relied on the order of this Court dated 18.5.2007 in which this Court directed to permit all the students of the petitioner college to sit in the ensuing examination commencing from 28.5.2007. The petitioner submits that the dates have not yet been announced.

...2/-

-2-

Issue notice returnable after three weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master