

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14546/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2009 in WP No. 2688/2009 of The HIGH
COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

COL.OF EDU.PHY.EDU.& MANGT.S.V.N.SAMITI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 22/07/2009 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHANFor Petitioner(s)/ Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.
applicant(s) Mr.Siddharth Gupta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
State Mr.Naveen Sharma, Adv.
For Mr.B.S.Banthia, Adv.
NCTE Mr.Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
For Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner/applicant and also learned counsel for
the State.

The students herein may be permitted to appear in the examination which is
stated to be commencing on 23 July, 2009. But their results may not be declared until
further orders.

I.A. disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

(Veera Verma)
Court Master

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14546/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2009 in WP No. 2688/2009 of The HIGH
COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

COL.OF EDU.PHY.EDU.& MANGT.S.V.N.SAMITI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 22/07/2009 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.
applicant(s) Mr.Siddharth Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
State Mr.Naveen Sharma, Adv.

NCTE For Mr.B.S.Banthia, Adv.
Mr.Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
For Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner/applicant and also learned counsel for
the State.

The students herein may be permitted to appear in the examination which is

rd
stated to be commencing on 23 July, 2009. But their results may not be declared until further orders.

I.A. disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master