

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.6 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17497/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 27/03/2006 in WPC No. 9903/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

KAUTILYA SHIKSHA SAMITI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Application for substituted service)(with office report)

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/s A.P. & J Chambers. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that it is not possible to serve respondent Nos. 5 to 9 by ordinary process. Sufficient steps have already been taken by the petitioners. The petitioners are permitted to take out substituted service by publication in "M.P. Chronical" published from Bhopal and "Dainik Bhaskar" (Hindi). I.A. No.6 is, accordingly, allowed.

(K.K. Chawla)
A.R.-Cum-P.S.

(P.S.N. Murthy)
Court Master