

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.5 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17497/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2006 in WPC No.9903/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

KAUTILYA SHIKSHA SAMITI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For permission to allow the students to appear in examination  
commencing from 30th September, 2009)

Date: 09/09/2009 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv. (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Place this application on Friday,i.e., 11th  
September, 2009.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master