

J  
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.5  
in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17497/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2006 in WPC No.9903/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

KAUTILYA SHIKSHA SAMITI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For further Directions and office report)

Date: 18/09/2009 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais,Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Place the matter on 30th September, 2009.

In the meantime, reply to the counter  
affidavit may be filed.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master