

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 5 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17497/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2006 in WPC No.9903/2005
of TheHIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

KAUTILYA SHIKSHA SAMITI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

200TE OF M.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For further directions and office report)

Date: 01/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel.

Until further orders, respondent-University
is directed to allow the students provisionally
admitted in the petitioner-Institutions, namely,
Kautilya Shiksha Samiti, Bhopal, Shri Vivekanand
Shiksha Eavam Sewa Samiti, Bhopal and Deepti Prabha
Shiksha Evam Jan Kalyan Samiti, Bhopal, in 2005-
2006 session to sit in the examination commencing
from today i.e. 1st October, 2009, However, their
results shall not be published.

I.A. No.5, accordingly, stands disposed of.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master