

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.6-8/2009 in  
in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17497/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2006 in WPC No.9903/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

KAUTILYA SHIKSHA SAMITI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(For further Directions and office report)

Date: 08/10/2009 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

In I.A. 6-7: Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

In I.A. No.8: Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,adv.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Place the matters tomorrow, i.e., 9th  
October, 2009.

In the meantime, it will be open to the  
petitioners to file letters of recognition and  
affiliation in relation to the applicants'  
Institution for the academic session 2005-2006.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master