

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 6-8/2009 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).17497/2007

KAUTILYA SHIKSHA SAMITI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and directions and office report)

Date: 23/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
For Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
For Mr. R.C. Kaushik ,Adv

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
For Mr. S.K. Sabharwal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications are dismissed as withdrawn with liberty
to file fresh SLP, if any.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master