

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA No.2/2011
in
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5185 OF 2011

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION PHYSICAL EDUCATION &
MANGEMENT STUDY, VIDYA NIKETAN SAMITI BHOPAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/modification of court's order
dated 8.7.2011 and office report)

Date: 01/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This application (I.A.NO.2/2011) will be
treated as a review petition.

Issue notice. Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,
learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the
State, Mr. Gopal Singh, learned counsel accepts
notice for NCTE and Mr. Shankar Divate, learned
counsel accepts notice on behalf of Barkatulla
University.

List this review petition on 7.2.2012.

(O.P. Sharma)

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master Court Master