

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 13 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 11147 OF 2011

KAUTILYA SHIKSHA SAMITI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Varinder Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None of the respondents have any objection in allowing this application for impleadment. Application for impleadment is allowed.

Learned counsel for the university made statement that the university is prepared to declare the results subject, however, to the outcome of the special leave petition. Accordingly, directions will issue permitting the university to declare the results subject to the outcome of the special leave petition.

[NEETA]
Sr.P.A.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
Court Master