

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11147 OF 2011

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 11 & 12

(Applications for impleadment and directions filed by Mr. Varinder Kumar
Sharma, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 16 & 17

(Applications for impleadment and directions filed by Mr. S.K. Sabarwal,
Advocate)

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5185 OF 2011

KAUTILYA SHIKSHA SAMITI & ORS.ETC.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that in C.A. No. 11147 of 2011 Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Advocate for Appellant Nos. 1 to 3 has expired. Notice for making alternative arrangement to the appellants has been issued on 28.07.2015 through speed post and service is awaited. Appellant No. 4 and 5 (impleaded parties) are represented through Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate.

It is further submitted that service of notice on respondents in both the appeals is complete. Counsel for the appellants as well as Respondents have not filed Statement of Case.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 29th day of July, 2015.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Varinder Kumar, Advocate
2. Mr. B.S. Banthia, Advocate
3. Mr. Shankar Divate, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR